dubai courts of first instance

notifications by Publication

on dispute no. : 2831/2024/461 - Dispute of determined value 
Heard at : Amicable settlement of disputes - 14TH Circuit - No. 763 
dispute subject : Obliging the defendant to pay the plaintiff an amount
of AED 12565.50 (twelve thousand five hundred sixty-five Dirhams and
fifty Fils) and legal interest 5% as of date of registering the case until full
repayment and obliging the defendant to pay the charges, expenses,
and attorney's fees. 
Plaintiff : Emirates Integrated Telecommunications Company PJSC 
address :

[...]

represented by : Shamsa Ali Rashid Saif Albedwawi 
notified Party 1. RICHIE LOU PUNZAL ABENDAN - Capacity: Defendant. 
notification subject : A case has been filed against you with subject
matter of obliging the defendant to pay the plaintiff an amount of AED
12565.50 (twelve thousand five hundred sixty-five Dirhams and fifty Fils)
and legal interest 5% as of the date of registering the case until full
repayment, and obliging the defendant to pay the charges, expenses,
and attorney's fees. 
The session of Wednesday, 24/04/2024, 09:00 am, remote litigation hall

[...]

Examined before Fifth Execution Circuit No 187

Subject of the Execution Claim for the amount of the bounced cheque

No. (1), issued by Al-Mashreq Bank with an amount of AED (60000) so

the total claim amount including fees and expenses shall be AED

(61725.5) (Sixty-one thousand, and seven hundred and twenty-five

dirhams, and fifty fils- only).

Execution Applicant al-mashreq bank (Public Joint stock company).

Address: Correspondence address, TRUST LAWYERS AND LEGAL

CONSULTANTS - located in Sharjah - Al Khan - Al Qasba - Al Hind Tower

- Office 1110 – Tel.:

[...]

Subject of the Execution Claim for the amount of the bounced cheque

No. (777971), issued by Emirates NBD with an amount of AED (22731) the

amount which is owed by it after the customer’s failure to pay of AED

(20280), so the total claim amount including fees and expenses shall be

AED (21211.5) (Twenty-one thousand, and two hundred and eleven

dirhams, and fifty filsonly).

Execution Applicant emirates nbD (P.J.s.c).

Address: Correspondence address, TRUST LAWYERS AND LEGAL

CONSULTANTS - located in Sharjah - Al Khan - Al Qasba - Al Hind Tower

- Office 1110 – Tel.: 065505677 – Fax: 0655057789– Mobile:

[...]

Examined before Eighth Execution Circuit No 229

Subject of the Execution Claim for the amount of the bounced cheque

No. (586643), issued by Emirates NBD with an amount of AED (14400) so

the total claim amount including fees and expenses shall be AED

(15213.5) (Fifteen thousand, and two hundred and thirteen dirhams, and

fifty filsonly).

Execution Applicant emirates nbD (P.J.s.c).

Address: Correspondence address, TRUST LAWYERS AND LEGAL

CONSULTANTS - located in Sharjah - Al Khan - Al Qasba - Al Hind Tower

- Office 1110 – Tel.: 065505677 – Fax: 0655057789– Mobile:

[...]

Dubai Courts of First Instance

Digital notice of an adversarial judgment by publication

In case No. 40/2023/3770- Civil

Held In : Fifth Case Management Department No. 19

Case Subject:

Claiming the defendant to be obligated to pay an amount of AED

(64,218.81) (sixty four thousand two hundred eighteen dirham and

eighty one fils) with legal interest at the rate of 5% from the due date

until full payment.

Plaintiff: bait al-batterjee medical co LLc

Address: :Emirate of Dubai - Oud Metha - Bur Dubai - Dubai - Umm Hurair

Street - Mokhawi Building - Apartment 215 - opposite Al Nasr Club-

[...]

AMICABLE SETTLEMENTS           

Service by Publication

In Dispute No. : 461 / 2024 / 3489 Dispute of a Known value

Tried in: 3rd Amicable Dispute Settlement Circuit No. 752
Dispute Subject: First: the Defendant be ordered to pay the Plaintiff AED
77,467.51 (seventy seven thousand four  hundred sixty seven dirhams and fifty
one fils) as due balance payable to the Plaintiff due to the Defendant's failure,
in attrition to the legal interest at the rate of 5% from the due date on 19/10/2023
as evidenced in the statement of account issued by the Plaintiff until full